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List of Signalling Area/Network Codes (SANC)

Note by TSB

1. This List of Signalling Area/Network Codes (SANC) replaces the previous one published as
Annex to the ITU Operational Bulletin No. 983 of 1.VI1.2011. Since then, various new assignments
have been made and they have been published separately in various issues of the ITU Operational
Bulletin. The present List contains all the amendments that have been published up to Operational
Bulletin No. 1028 of 15.V.2013.

2. The present List includes:
- a list of SANC codes in numerical order
- a list of SANC codes in alphabetical order of names of countries/geographical areas.

3. ITU-T Recommendation Q.708 (03/99) states that the assignment of signalling area/network
codes (SANC) is to be administered by the TSB. The assignment/withdrawal of international
signalling point codes (ISPC) will be made by each country who will then notify the TSB.

4.  Arequest for a SANC is to be made by the Administration in writing to the Director of the
TSB. In order to request an additional SANC an Administration must provide the Director of the
TSB notification of the current assignment of ISPCs by that Administration.

5. For information, this List will be updated by numbered series of amendments published in the
ITU Operational Bulletin. Furthermore, the information contained in this Annex is also available on
the ITU website www.itu.int/ITU-T/bulletin/annex.html .

6. Countries who wish to take part in the international signalling network or require an additional
signalling area/network code (SANC) should ask the Director of the TSB for the assignment of an
available SANC code. In their request they may indicate the available SANC code preferred.
Please address any comments to the Director of the TSB:

International Telecommunication Union
Director of the TSB

Place des Nations

CH-1211 GENEVA 20

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 730 5887
Fax: +41 22 730 5853
E-mail: tsbmail@itu.int

7. The designations employed and the presentation of material in this List do not imply the
expression of any opinion whatsoever on the part of the ITU concerning the legal status of any
country or geographical area, or of its authorities.
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List of Signalling Area/Network Codes (SANC)
(Complement to Recommendation ITU-T Q.708 (03/99))

(Position on 15 May 2013)

(Annex to ITU Operational Bulletin No. 1028 - 15.V.2013)

Code Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order
2-000 Liechtenstein (Principality of)
2-001 Italy

2-002 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-003 Italy

2-004 Greece

2-005 Greece

2-006 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-007 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-008 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-009 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-010 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-011 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-012 Belgium

2-013 Belgium

2-014 Belgium

2-015 Belgium

2-016 France

2-017 France

2-018 France

2-019 France

2-020 France

2-021 France

2-022 France

2-023 France

2-024 Monaco (Principality of)

2-025 Austria

2-026 Austria

2-027 Spain

2-028 Spain

2-029 Spain

2-030 Spain

2-031 Spain

2-032 Hungary

2-033 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-034 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-035 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-036 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-037 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-038 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-039 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-040 Serbia (Republic of)
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Code

Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order

2-041
2-042
2-043
2-044
2-045
2-046
2-047
2-048
2-049
2-050
2-051
2-052
2-053
2-054
2-055
2-056
2-057
2-058
2-059
2-060
2-061
2-062
2-063
2-064
2-065
2-066
2-067
2-068
2-069
2-070
2-071
2-072
2-073
2-074
2-075
2-076
2-077
2-078
2-079
2-080
2-081
2-082
2-083
2-084
2-085
2-086
2-087

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Romania

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Czech Republic

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Austria

Austria

Austria

Austria

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Norway

Norway

Norway

Norway
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Code Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order

2-088 Finland

2-089 Finland

2-090 Finland

2-091 Finland

2-092 Estonia (Republic of)

2-093 Italy

2-094 Italy

2-095 Italy

2-096 Latvia (Republic of)

2-097 Belgium

2-098 Belgium

2-099 Belgium

2-100 Russian Federation

2-101 Russian Federation

2-102 Russian Federation

2-103 Russian Federation

2-104 Russian Federation

2-105 Russian Federation

2-106 Russian Federation

2-107 Russian Federation

2-108 Russian Federation

2-109 Russian Federation

2-110 Russian Federation

2-111 Russian Federation

2-112 Russian Federation

2-113 Russian Federation

2-114 Russian Federation

2-115 Russian Federation

2-116 Russian Federation

2-117 Russian Federation

2-118 Russian Federation

2-119 Russian Federation

2-120 Poland (Republic of)

2-121 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-122 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-123 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-124 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-125 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-126 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-127 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-128 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-129 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-130 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-131 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-132 Gibraltar

2-133 Austria

2-134 Poland (Republic of)
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Code Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order

2-135 Luxembourg

2-136 Portugal

2-137 Portugal

2-138 Portugal

2-139 Portugal

2-140 Luxembourg

2-141 Luxembourg

2-142 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-143 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-144 Ireland

2-145 Ireland

2-146 Ireland

2-147 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-148 Iceland

2-149 France

2-150 France

2-151 France

2-152 Albania (Republic of)

2-153 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-154 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-155 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-156 Malta

2-157 Italy

2-158 Italy

2-159 Italy

2-160 Cyprus (Republic of)

2-161 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-162 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-163 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-164 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-165 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-166 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-167 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-168 Bulgaria (Republic of)

2-169 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-170 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-171 Turkey

2-172 Turkey

2-173 Turkey

2-174 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-175 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-176 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-177 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-178 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-179 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-180 Croatia (Republic of)

2-181 Italy
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2-182 Slovenia (Republic of)

2-183 Italy

2-184 San Marino (Republic of)

2-185 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-186 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-187 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-188 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-189 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-190 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-191 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-192 Sweden

2-193 Sweden

2-194 Sweden

2-195 Sweden

2-196 Andorra (Principality of)

2-197 Andorra (Principality of)

2-198 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-199 Estonia (Republic of)

2-200 Armenia (Republic of)

2-201 France

2-202 France

2-203 France

2-204 Belarus (Republic of)

2-205 Sweden

2-206 Greece

2-207 Italy

2-208 Georgia

2-209 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-210 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-211 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-212 Hungary

2-213 Georgia

2-214 Ukraine

2-215 Italy

2-216 Italy

2-217 Denmark

2-218 Bosnia and Herzegovina

2-219 Bosnia and Herzegovina

2-220 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

2-221 France

2-222 Germany (Federal Republic of)

2-223 Portugal

2-224 Moldova (Republic of)

2-225 Germany (Federal Republic of)

2-226 Germany (Federal Republic of)

2-227 Romania

2-228 Czech Republic
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2-229 Czech Republic

2-230 Czech Republic

2-231 Czech Republic

2-232 Slovak Republic

2-233 Slovak Republic

2-234 Slovak Republic

2-235 Slovak Republic

2-236 Lithuania (Republic of)

2-237 Spain

2-238 Spain

2-239 Spain

2-240 Spain

2-241 Spain

2-242 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-243 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-244 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-245 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-246 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-247 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-248 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-249 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-250 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-251 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-252 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-253 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-254 Finland

2-255 Finland

3-004 Canada

3-005 Canada

3-006 Canada

3-007 Canada

3-008 Canada

3-009 Canada

3-010 Canada

3-011 Canada

3-012 Canada

3-013 Canada

3-016 Saint Pierre and Miquelon (Collectivité territoriale de la République frangaise)
3-017 Moldova (Republic of)

3-018 Greenland (Denmark)

3-020 United States of America
3-021 United States of America
3-022 United States of America
3-023 United States of America
3-024 United States of America
3-025 United States of America
3-026 United States of America
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3-027 United States of America

3-028 United States of America
3-029 United States of America
3-030 United States of America
3-031 United States of America
3-032 United States of America
3-033 United States of America
3-034 United States of America
3-035 United States of America
3-036 United States of America
3-037 United States of America
3-038 United States of America
3-039 United States of America
3-040 United States of America
3-041 United States of America
3-042 United States of America
3-043 United States of America
3-044 United States of America
3-045 United States of America
3-046 United States of America
3-047 United States of America
3-048 United States of America
3-049 United States of America
3-050 United States of America
3-051 United States of America
3-052 United States of America
3-053 United States of America
3-054 United States of America
3-055 United States of America
3-056 United States of America
3-057 United States of America
3-058 United States of America
3-059 United States of America
3-060 Puerto Rico

3-064 United States Virgin Islands
3-068 Mexico

3-069 Mexico

3-070 Mexico

3-071 Mexico

3-072 Mexico

3-073 Mexico

3-074 Mexico

3-075 Mexico

3-076 Jamaica

3-077 Jamaica

3-078 Jamaica

3-079 Jamaica
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3-084 Barbados

3-085 Barbados

3-086 Barbados

3-088 Antigua and Barbuda

3-089 Antigua and Barbuda

3-092 Cayman Islands

3-093 Cayman Islands

3-096 British Virgin Islands

3-097 British Virgin Islands

3-100 Bermuda

3-104 Grenada

3-108 Montserrat

3-112 Saint Kitts and Nevis

3-116 Saint Lucia

3-120 Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
3-124 Curagao

3-125 Curagao

3-126 Curagao

3-128 Bahamas (Commonwealth of the)
3-132 Dominica (Commonwealth of)
3-136 Cuba

3-137 Cuba

3-140 Dominican Republic

3-141 Dominican Republic

3-142 Dominican Republic

3-144 Haiti (Republic of)

3-148 Trinidad and Tobago

3-149 Trinidad and Tobago

3-150 Trinidad and Tobago

3-152 Turks and Caicos Islands
3-153 Turks and Caicos Islands
3-154 Turks and Caicos Islands
3-156 Guadeloupe (French Department of)
3-160 Martinique (French Department of)
3-164 Aruba

3-165 Faroe Islands

3-168 Anguilla

3-169 Anguilla

3-172 Mexico

3-173 Mexico

3-174 Mexico

3-175 Mexico

3-176 Mexico

3-177 Mexico

3-178 Mexico

3-179 Faroe Islands

3-180 United States of America
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3-181
3-182
3-183
3-184
3-185
3-186
3-187
3-188
3-189
3-190
3-191
3-192
3-193
3-194
3-195
3-196
3-197
3-198
3-199
3-200
3-201
3-202
3-203
3-204
3-210
3-215
3-216
3-227
3-228
3-229
3-230
3-231
3-232
3-233
3-234
3-235
3-236
3-237
3-238
3-239
3-240
3-241
3-242
3-243
3-244
3-245
3-246

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha
Mexico

Mexico

Latvia (Republic of)

Albania (Republic of)

Sweden

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Bulgaria (Republic of)

France

Albania (Republic of)

Latvia (Republic of)

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Romania

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Cambodia (Kingdom of)

Montenegro (Republic of)

Spain

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Estonia (Republic of)

Croatia (Republic of)

Georgia
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3-247 Turkey

3-248 Cyprus (Republic of)

3-249 Portugal

3-250 Romania

3-251 Poland (Republic of)

3-252 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-253 Poland (Republic of)

3-254 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-255 Germany (Federal Republic of)
4-003 Israel (State of)

4-004 Israel (State of)

4-005 India (Republic of)

4-006 India (Republic of)

4-007 India (Republic of)

4-008 India (Republic of)

4-009 India (Republic of)

4-010 India (Republic of)

4-011 India (Republic of)

4-012 India (Republic of)

4-013 India (Republic of)

4-014 India (Republic of)

4-015 India (Republic of)

4-016 India (Republic of)

4-017 India (Republic of)

4-018 India (Republic of)

4-019 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-020 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-021 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-022 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-023 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-024 Afghanistan

4-025 Afghanistan

4-026 Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
4-027 Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
4-028 Myanmar (the Republic of the Union of)
4-029 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-030 Lebanon

4-031 Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
4-032 Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
4-033 Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
4-034 Syrian Arab Republic

4-036 Iraq (Republic of)

4-038 Kuwait (State of)

4-039 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
4-040 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
4-041 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
4-042 Yemen (Republic of)
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4-043 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)

4-044 Oman (Sultanate of)

4-045 Oman (Sultanate of)

4-046 Yemen (Republic of)

4-048 United Arab Emirates

4-049 United Arab Emirates

4-050 Israel (State of)

4-051 Israel (State of)

4-052 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-053 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-054 Qatar (State of)

4-055 Qatar (State of)

4-056 Mongolia

4-057 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
4-058 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
4-059 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
4-060 United Arab Emirates

4-061 United Arab Emirates

4-062 United Arab Emirates

4-064 Iran (Islamic Republic of)

4-065 Iran (Islamic Republic of)

4-070 Azerbaijani Republic

4-071 Azerbaijani Republic

4-072 Bhutan (Kingdom of)

4-074 Kazakhstan (Republic of)

4-075 Kazakhstan (Republic of)

4-076 Kazakhstan (Republic of)

4-077 Kazakhstan (Republic of)

4-078 Kyrgyz Republic

4-079 Kyrgyz Republic

4-080 Japan

4-081 Japan

4-082 Japan

4-083 Japan

4-084 Japan

4-085 Japan

4-086 Japan

4-087 Japan

4-088 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-089 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-100 Korea (Republic of)

4-101 Korea (Republic of)

4-102 Korea (Republic of)

4-103 Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
4-104 Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
4-105 Hong Kong, China

4-106 Hong Kong, China
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4-107 Hong Kong, China

4-108 Hong Kong, China

4-109 Hong Kong, China

4-110 Macao, China

4-111 Hong Kong, China

4-112 Cambodia (Kingdom of)

4-113 Cambodia (Kingdom of)

4-114 Lao People's Democratic Republic
4-119 Macao, China

4-120 China (People's Republic of)
4-121 China (People's Republic of)
4-122 China (People's Republic of)
4-123 China (People's Republic of)
4-124 China (People's Republic of)
4-125 China (People's Republic of)
4-126 China (People's Republic of)
4-127 China (People's Republic of)
4-128 China (People's Republic of)
4-129 China (People's Republic of)
4-135 Democratic People's Republic of Korea
4-136 Afghanistan

4-137 Afghanistan

4-138 Afghanistan

4-139 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-140 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-141 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-142 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-143 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-144 Maldives (Republic of)

4-145 Korea (Republic of)

4-147 Korea (Republic of)

4-148 Korea (Republic of)

4-149 Korea (Republic of)

4-150 Korea (Republic of)

4-151 Korea (Republic of)

4-152 Korea (Republic of)

4-153 Korea (Republic of)

4-154 Korea (Republic of)

4-157 Tajikistan (Republic of)

4-158 Tajikistan (Republic of)

4-159 Tajikistan (Republic of)

4-160 Turkmenistan

4-164 Uzbekistan (Republic of)

4-165 Uzbekistan (Republic of)

4-167 Kyrgyz Republic

4-170 Taiwan, China

4-171 Taiwan, China
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4-172 Taiwan, China

4-173 Taiwan, China

4-174 Taiwan, China

4-175 Reserved

4-176 Hong Kong, China

4-177 Hong Kong, China

4-178 Hong Kong, China

4-179 Hong Kong, China

4-180 Hong Kong, China

4-181 Hong Kong, China

4-182 Hong Kong, China

4-183 Hong Kong, China

4-184 Hong Kong, China

4-190 Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)

4-191 Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)

4-195 Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)

4-196 Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)

4-200 Kuwait (State of)

4-205 Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)

4-211 Maldives (Republic of)

4-227 Albania (Republic of)

4-228 France

4-229 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-230 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

4-231 Finland

4-232 Slovenia (Republic of)

4-233 Armenia (Republic of)

4-234 Greece

4-235 Spain

4-236 Lithuania (Republic of)

4-237 Latvia (Republic of)

4-238 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

4-239 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-240 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-241 Ireland

4-242 Ukraine

4-243 Hungary

4-244 Germany (Federal Republic of)

4-245 Greece

4-246 Germany (Federal Republic of)

4-247 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-248 Serbia (Republic of)

4-249 Croatia (Republic of)

4-250 Poland (Republic of)

4-251 Slovak Republic

4-252 Romania

4-253 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
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4-254
4-255
5-001
5-002
5-003
5-004
5-005
5-006
5-007
5-008
5-009
5-010
5-011
5-012
5-013
5-014
5-015
5-016
5-017
5-018
5-019
5-020
5-021
5-022
5-023
5-024
5-025
5-030
5-031
5-032
5-033
5-034
5-035
5-036
5-037
5-038
5-039
5-040
5-041
5-042
5-043
5-044
5-045
5-046
5-047
5-048
5-049

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Singapore (Republic of)
Singapore (Republic of)
Singapore (Republic of)
Singapore (Republic of)
Singapore (Republic of)
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5-050
5-051
5-052
5-053
5-054
5-055
5-056
5-057
5-060
5-061
5-062
5-063
5-065
5-067
5-070
5-072
5-074
5-075
5-078
5-080
5-082
5-084
5-085
5-086
5-088
5-090
5-092
5-094
5-096
5-098
5-100
5-102
5-105
5-107
5-110
5-113
5-115
5-116
5-117
5-118
5-119
5-120
5-121
5-122
5-130
5-131
5-140

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Brunei Darussalam

Brunei Darussalam

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

Guam

Nauru (Republic of)

Papua New Guinea

Papua New Guinea

Tonga (Kingdom of)

Solomon Islands

Vanuatu (Republic of)

Fiji (Republic of)

Fiji (Republic of)

Wallis and Futuna (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
American Samoa

Niue

New Caledonia (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
French Polynesia (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
Cook Islands

Samoa (Independent State of)
Kiribati (Republic of)

Tuvalu

Marshall Islands (Republic of the)
Micronesia (Federated States of)
Palau (Republic of)

Northern Mariana Islands (Commonwealth of the)
Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Democratic Republic of Timor-Leste
Democratic Republic of Timor-Leste

Singapore (Republic of)
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5-141
5-142
5-143
5-220
5-226
5-227
5-228
5-229
5-230
5-231
5-232
5-233
5-234
5-235
5-236
5-237
5-238
5-239
5-240
5-241
5-242
5-243
5-244
5-245
5-246
5-247
5-248
5-249
5-250
5-251
5-252
5-253
5-254
5-255
6-003
6-004
6-005
6-006
6-007
6-008
6-009
6-010
6-011
6-012
6-013
6-014
6-015

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Ireland

Poland (Republic of)

Estonia (Republic of)

The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Croatia (Republic of)

Georgia

Armenia (Republic of)

Malta

Greece

Cyprus (Republic of)

Montenegro (Republic of)

Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Turkey

Romania

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Italy

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Slovenia (Republic of)

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Latvia (Republic of)

Slovenia (Republic of)

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Latvia (Republic of)

Poland (Republic of)

Greece

Italy

Egypt (Arab Republic of)

Egypt (Arab Republic of)

Egypt (Arab Republic of)

Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
Morocco (Kingdom of)

Morocco (Kingdom of)

Tunisia

Libya

Libya

Libya

Gambia (Republic of the)

Gambia (Republic of the)
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6-016 Senegal (Republic of)

6-017 Senegal (Republic of)

6-018 Mauritania (Islamic Republic of)
6-019 Mauritania (Islamic Republic of)
6-020 Mali (Republic of)

6-021 Guinea (Republic of)

6-022 Guinea (Republic of)

6-023 Guinea (Republic of)

6-024 Cote d'lvoire (Republic of)
6-025 Cote d'lvoire (Republic of)
6-026 Burkina Faso

6-028 Niger (Republic of the)

6-029 Niger (Republic of the)

6-030 Togolese Republic

6-031 Benin (Republic of)

6-032 Benin (Republic of)

6-033 Mauritius (Republic of)

6-034 Mauritius (Republic of)

6-035 Mauritius (Republic of)

6-036 Liberia (Republic of)

6-038 Sierra Leone

6-039 Sierra Leone

6-040 Ghana

6-041 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)
6-042 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)
6-043 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)
6-044 Chad (Republic of)

6-046 Central African Republic

6-047 Central African Republic

6-048 Cameroon (Republic of)

6-049 Cameroon (Republic of)

6-050 Cape Verde (Republic of)

6-052 Sao Tome and Principe (Democratic Republic of)
6-054 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)
6-055 Gabonese Republic

6-056 Gabonese Republic

6-057 Gabonese Republic

6-058 Congo (Republic of the)

6-059 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-060 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-061 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-062 Angola (Republic of)

6-063 Angola (Republic of)

6-064 Guinea-Bissau (Republic of)
6-066 Seychelles (Republic of)

6-067 Seychelles (Republic of)

6-068 Sudan (Republic of the)
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6-069 Sudan (Republic of the)

6-070 Rwanda (Republic of)

6-071 Rwanda (Republic of)

6-072 Ethiopia (Federal Democratic Republic of)
6-074 Somali Democratic Republic
6-076 Djibouti (Republic of)

6-078 Kenya (Republic of)

6-079 Kenya (Republic of)

6-080 Tanzania (United Republic of)
6-081 Tanzania (United Republic of)
6-082 Uganda (Republic of)

6-083 Uganda (Republic of)

6-084 Burundi (Republic of)

6-085 Burundi (Republic of)

6-086 Mozambique (Republic of)
6-088 Congo (Republic of the)
6-089 Congo (Republic of the)
6-090 Zambia (Republic of)

6-092 Madagascar (Republic of)
6-093 Madagascar (Republic of)
6-094 French Departments and Territories in the Indian Ocean
6-096 Zimbabwe (Republic of)
6-097 Zimbabwe (Republic of)
6-098 Namibia (Republic of)

6-100 Malawi

6-102 Lesotho (Kingdom of)

6-104 Botswana (Republic of)
6-105 Botswana (Republic of)
6-106 Swaziland (Kingdom of)
6-108 Comoros (Union of the)
6-109 South Africa (Republic of)
6-110 South Africa (Republic of)
6-111 South Africa (Republic of)
6-112 South Africa (Republic of)
6-113 South Africa (Republic of)
6-114 Eritrea (State of)

6-116 Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha
6-120 Diego Garcia

6-123 Tanzania (United Republic of)
6-130 Uganda (Republic of)

6-131 Uganda (Republic of)

6-132 Uganda (Republic of)

6-135 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)
6-140 Angola (Republic of)

6-150 Morocco (Kingdom of)

6-160 Ghana

6-170 Sudan (Republic of the)
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6-173 South Sudan (Republic of)

6-174 South Sudan (Republic of)

6-175 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)

6-176 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)

6-177 Cameroon (Republic of)

6-178 Democratic Republic of the Congo

6-179 Democratic Republic of the Congo

6-180 Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
6-220 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
6-221 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
6-227 Estonia (Republic of)

6-228 Lithuania (Republic of)

6-229 Sweden

6-230 Sweden

6-231 Cyprus (Republic of)

6-232 Sweden

6-233 France

6-234 Czech Republic

6-235 Slovenia (Republic of)

6-236 Poland (Republic of)

6-237 Germany (Federal Republic of)

6-238 Sweden

6-239 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-240 Monaco (Principality of)

6-241 Ukraine

6-242 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-243 Iceland

6-244 Spain

6-245 Italy

6-246 Ireland

6-247 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-248 Latvia (Republic of)

6-249 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

6-250 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-251 Hungary

6-252 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-253 Slovenia (Republic of)

6-254 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-255 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-004 Belize

7-008 Guatemala (Republic of)

7-009 Guatemala (Republic of)

7-010 Guatemala (Republic of)

7-012 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-013 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-014 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-015 El Salvador (Republic of)
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7-016 Honduras (Republic of)

7-017 Honduras (Republic of)

7-018 Honduras (Republic of)

7-020 Nicaragua

7-021 Nicaragua

7-023 Costa Rica

7-024 Costa Rica

7-025 Costa Rica

7-026 Panama (Republic of)

7-027 Panama (Republic of)

7-028 Panama (Republic of)

7-029 Panama (Republic of)

7-030 Panama (Republic of)

7-031 Panama (Republic of)

7-032 Peru

7-033 Peru

7-034 Peru

7-035 Peru

7-036 Peru

7-037 Peru

7-038 Peru

7-039 Peru

7-040 Argentine Republic

7-041 Argentine Republic

7-042 Argentine Republic

7-043 Argentine Republic

7-044 Argentine Republic

7-045 Argentine Republic

7-046 Argentine Republic

7-047 Argentine Republic

7-048 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-049 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-050 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-051 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-052 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-053 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-054 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-055 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-056 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-059 Chile

7-060 Chile

7-061 Chile

7-062 Chile

7-063 Chile

7-064 Colombia (Republic of)

7-065 Colombia (Republic of)

7-066 Colombia (Republic of)
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7-067 Colombia (Republic of)

7-068 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

7-069 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

7-070 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

7-071 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

7-072 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-073 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-074 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-075 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-076 Guyana

7-077 Guyana

7-080 Ecuador

7-081 Ecuador

7-082 Ecuador

7-084 French Guiana (French Department of)

7-088 Paraguay (Republic of)

7-089 Paraguay (Republic of)

7-090 Paraguay (Republic of)

7-092 Suriname (Republic of)

7-093 Suriname (Republic of)

7-096 Uruguay (Eastern Republic of)

7-097 Uruguay (Eastern Republic of)

7-099 Falkland Islands (Malvinas)

7-100 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

7-150 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-151 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-152 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-153 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-227 Serbia (Republic of)

7-228 Switzerland (Confederation of)

7-229 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-230 Lithuania (Republic of)

7-231 Norway

7-232 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-233 Bosnia and Herzegovina

7-234 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-235 Croatia (Republic of)

7-236 Spain

7-237 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-238 France

7-239 Slovak Republic

7-240 Norway

7-241 Spain

7-242 Ukraine

7-243 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-244 Poland (Republic of)

7-245 Latvia (Republic of)
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7-246
7-247
7-248
7-249
7-250
7-251
7-252
7-253
7-254
7-255

Poland (Republic of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Romania

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Latvia (Republic of)

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Lithuania (Republic of)

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Spain

Liechtenstein (Principality of)
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4-024
4-025
4-136
4-137
4-138
2-152
3-228
3-233
4-227
6-006
6-007
6-180
5-088
2-196
2-197
6-062
6-063
6-140
3-168
3-169
3-088
3-089
7-040
7-041
7-042
7-043
7-044
7-045
7-046
7-047
2-200
4-233
5-234
3-164
5-010
5-011
5-012
5-013
5-014
5-015
5-016
5-017
5-018
5-019
5-115

Afghanistan
Afghanistan
Afghanistan
Afghanistan
Afghanistan

Albania (Republic of)
Albania (Republic of)
Albania (Republic of)
Albania (Republic of)
Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
American Samoa
Andorra (Principality of)
Andorra (Principality of)
Angola (Republic of)
Angola (Republic of)
Angola (Republic of)
Anguilla

Anguilla

Antigua and Barbuda
Antigua and Barbuda
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Armenia (Republic of)
Armenia (Republic of)
Armenia (Republic of)
Aruba

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia
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5-116 Australia

5-117 Australia

5-118 Australia

5-119 Australia

5-120 Australia

5-121 Australia

5-122 Australia

2-025 Austria

2-026 Austria

2-064 Austria

2-065 Austria

2-066 Austria

2-067 Austria

2-133 Austria

4-070 Azerbaijani Republic

4-071 Azerbaijani Republic

3-128 Bahamas (Commonwealth of the)
4-052 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-053 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-088 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-089 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-029 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-139 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-140 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-141 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-142 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-143 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
3-084 Barbados

3-085 Barbados

3-086 Barbados

2-204 Belarus (Republic of)

2-012 Belgium

2-013 Belgium

2-014 Belgium

2-015 Belgium

2-097 Belgium

2-098 Belgium

2-099 Belgium

7-004 Belize

6-031 Benin (Republic of)

6-032 Benin (Republic of)

3-100 Bermuda

4-072 Bhutan (Kingdom of)

7-072 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-073 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-074 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
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7-075 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-150 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-151 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-152 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-153 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
2-218 Bosnia and Herzegovina
2-219 Bosnia and Herzegovina
3-239 Bosnia and Herzegovina
7-233 Bosnia and Herzegovina
6-104 Botswana (Republic of)

6-105 Botswana (Republic of)

7-048 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-049 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-050 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-051 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-052 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-053 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-054 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-055 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-056 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
3-096 British Virgin Islands

3-097 British Virgin Islands

5-056 Brunei Darussalam

5-057 Brunei Darussalam

2-168 Bulgaria (Republic of)

3-231 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-239 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-247 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-250 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-026 Burkina Faso

6-084 Burundi (Republic of)

6-085 Burundi (Republic of)

3-240 Cambodia (Kingdom of)
4-112 Cambodia (Kingdom of)
4-113 Cambodia (Kingdom of)
6-048 Cameroon (Republic of)
6-049 Cameroon (Republic of)
6-177 Cameroon (Republic of)
3-004 Canada

3-005 Canada

3-006 Canada

3-007 Canada

3-008 Canada

3-009 Canada

3-010 Canada

3-011 Canada
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3-012 Canada

3-013 Canada

6-050 Cape Verde (Republic of)
3-092 Cayman Islands

3-093 Cayman Islands

6-046 Central African Republic
6-047 Central African Republic
6-044 Chad (Republic of)

7-059 Chile

7-060 Chile

7-061 Chile

7-062 Chile

7-063 Chile

4-120 China (People's Republic of)
4-121 China (People's Republic of)
4-122 China (People's Republic of)
4-123 China (People's Republic of)
4-124 China (People's Republic of)
4-125 China (People's Republic of)
4-126 China (People's Republic of)
4-127 China (People's Republic of)
4-128 China (People's Republic of)
4-129 China (People's Republic of)
7-064 Colombia (Republic of)
7-065 Colombia (Republic of)
7-066 Colombia (Republic of)
7-067 Colombia (Republic of)
6-108 Comoros (Union of the)
6-058 Congo (Republic of the)
6-088 Congo (Republic of the)
6-089 Congo (Republic of the)
5-096 Cook Islands

7-023 Costa Rica

7-024 Costa Rica

7-025 Costa Rica

6-024 Cote d'lvoire (Republic of)
6-025 Cote d'lvoire (Republic of)
2-180 Croatia (Republic of)

3-245 Croatia (Republic of)

4-249 Croatia (Republic of)

5-232 Croatia (Republic of)

7-235 Croatia (Republic of)

3-136 Cuba

3-137 Cuba

3-124 Curagao

3-125 Curagao
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3-126 Curagao

2-160 Cyprus (Republic of)

3-248 Cyprus (Republic of)

5-237 Cyprus (Republic of)

6-231 Cyprus (Republic of)

2-060 Czech Republic

2-228 Czech Republic

2-229 Czech Republic

2-230 Czech Republic

2-231 Czech Republic

6-234 Czech Republic

4-135 Democratic People's Republic of Korea
6-059 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-060 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-061 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-178 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-179 Democratic Republic of the Congo
5-130 Democratic Republic of Timor-Leste
5-131 Democratic Republic of Timor-Leste
2-076 Denmark

2-077 Denmark

2-078 Denmark

2-079 Denmark

2-217 Denmark

6-120 Diego Garcia

6-076 Djibouti (Republic of)

3-132 Dominica (Commonwealth of)
3-140 Dominican Republic

3-141 Dominican Republic

3-142 Dominican Republic

7-080 Ecuador

7-081 Ecuador

7-082 Ecuador

6-003 Egypt (Arab Republic of)

6-004 Egypt (Arab Republic of)

6-005 Egypt (Arab Republic of)

7-012 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-013 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-014 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-015 El Salvador (Republic of)

6-054 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)
6-175 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)
6-176 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)
6-114 Eritrea (State of)

2-092 Estonia (Republic of)

2-199 Estonia (Republic of)
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3-244 Estonia (Republic of)

5-230 Estonia (Republic of)
6-227 Estonia (Republic of)
6-072 Ethiopia (Federal Democratic Republic of)
7-099 Falkland Islands (Malvinas)
3-165 Faroe Islands

3-179 Faroe Islands

5-084 Fiji (Republic of)

5-085 Fiji (Republic of)

2-088 Finland

2-089 Finland

2-090 Finland

2-091 Finland

2-254 Finland

2-255 Finland

4-231 Finland

2-016 France

2-017 France

2-018 France

2-019 France

2-020 France

2-021 France

2-022 France

2-023 France

2-149 France

2-150 France

2-151 France

2-201 France

2-202 France

2-203 France

2-221 France

3-232 France

4-228 France

6-233 France

7-238 France

6-094 French Departments and Territories in the Indian Ocean
7-084 French Guiana (French Department of)
5-094 French Polynesia (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
6-055 Gabonese Republic

6-056 Gabonese Republic

6-057 Gabonese Republic

6-014 Gambia (Republic of the)
6-015 Gambia (Republic of the)
2-208 Georgia

2-213 Georgia

3-246 Georgia
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5-233 Georgia

2-033 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-034 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-035 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-036 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-037 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-038 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-039 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-121 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-122 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-123 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-124 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-125 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-126 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-127 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-128 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-129 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-130 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-131 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-222 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-225 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-226 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-242 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-243 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-244 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-245 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-246 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-247 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-248 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-249 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-250 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-251 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-252 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-243 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-252 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-254 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-255 Germany (Federal Republic of)
4-244 Germany (Federal Republic of)
4-246 Germany (Federal Republic of)
5-240 Germany (Federal Republic of)
5-245 Germany (Federal Republic of)
5-251 Germany (Federal Republic of)
6-237 Germany (Federal Republic of)
7-249 Germany (Federal Republic of)
6-040 Ghana

6-160 Ghana
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2-132
2-004
2-005
2-206
4-234
4-245
5-236
5-254
3-018
3-104
3-156
5-070
7-008
7-009
7-010
6-021
6-022
6-023
6-064
7-076
7-077
3-144
7-016
7-017
7-018
4-105
4-106
4-107
4-108
4-109
4-111
4-176
4-177
4-178
4-179
4-180
4-181
4-182
4-183
4-184
2-032
2-212
4-243
6-251
2-148
6-243

Gibraltar

Greece

Greece

Greece

Greece

Greece

Greece

Greece

Greenland (Denmark)
Grenada

Guadeloupe (French Department of)
Guam

Guatemala (Republic of)
Guatemala (Republic of)
Guatemala (Republic of)
Guinea (Republic of)
Guinea (Republic of)
Guinea (Republic of)
Guinea-Bissau (Republic of)
Guyana

Guyana

Haiti (Republic of)
Honduras (Republic of)
Honduras (Republic of)
Honduras (Republic of)
Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China
Hungary

Hungary

Hungary

Hungary

Iceland

Iceland
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4-005
4-006
4-007
4-008
4-009
4-010
4-011
4-012
4-013
4-014
4-015
4-016
4-017
4-018
5-020
5-021
5-022
5-023
5-024
5-025
4-064
4-065
4-036
2-144
2-145
2-146
4-241
5-228
6-246
4-003
4-004
4-050
4-051
2-001
2-003
2-041
2-042
2-043
2-044
2-045
2-046
2-047
2-048
2-049
2-050
2-051

India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Iraq (Republic of)
Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Israel (State of)

Israel (State of)

Israel (State of)

Israel (State of)

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy
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2-093
2-094
2-095
2-157
2-158
2-159
2-181
2-183
2-207
2-215
2-216
5-244
5-255
6-245
3-076
3-077
3-078
3-079
4-080
4-081
4-082
4-083
4-084
4-085
4-086
4-087
4-031
4-032
4-033
4-195
4-196
4-074
4-075
4-076
4-077
6-078
6-079
5-100
4-100
4-101
4-102
4-145
4-147
4-148
4-149
4-150

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Jamaica

Jamaica

Jamaica

Jamaica

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
Kazakhstan (Republic of)
Kazakhstan (Republic of)
Kazakhstan (Republic of)
Kazakhstan (Republic of)

Kenya (Republic of)

Kenya (Republic of)

Kiribati (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)
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4-151 Korea (Republic of)

4-152 Korea (Republic of)
4-153 Korea (Republic of)
4-154 Korea (Republic of)
4-038 Kuwait (State of)

4-200 Kuwait (State of)

4-078 Kyrgyz Republic

4-079 Kyrgyz Republic

4-167 Kyrgyz Republic

4-114 Lao People's Democratic Republic
2-096 Latvia (Republic of)
3-227 Latvia (Republic of)
3-234 Latvia (Republic of)
4-237 Latvia (Republic of)
5-249 Latvia (Republic of)
5-252 Latvia (Republic of)
6-248 Latvia (Republic of)
7-245 Latvia (Republic of)
7-250 Latvia (Republic of)
4-030 Lebanon

6-102 Lesotho (Kingdom of)
6-036 Liberia (Republic of)
6-011 Libya

6-012 Libya

6-013 Libya

2-000 Liechtenstein (Principality of)
7-255 Liechtenstein (Principality of)
2-236 Lithuania (Republic of)
4-236 Lithuania (Republic of)
6-228 Lithuania (Republic of)
7-230 Lithuania (Republic of)
7-252 Lithuania (Republic of)
2-135 Luxembourg

2-140 Luxembourg

2-141 Luxembourg

4-110 Macao, China

4-119 Macao, China

6-092 Madagascar (Republic of)
6-093 Madagascar (Republic of)
6-100 Malawi

5-001 Malaysia

5-002 Malaysia

5-003 Malaysia

5-004 Malaysia

5-005 Malaysia

5-006 Malaysia
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5-007
5-008
5-009
4-144
4-211
6-020
2-156
5-235
5-105
3-160
6-018
6-019
6-033
6-034
6-035
3-068
3-069
3-070
3-071
3-072
3-073
3-074
3-075
3-172
3-173
3-174
3-175
3-176
3-177
3-178
3-215
3-216
5-107
2-224
3-017
2-024
6-240
4-056
3-241
5-238
3-108
6-008
6-009
6-150
6-086
4-028

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Maldives (Republic of)
Maldives (Republic of)

Mali (Republic of)

Malta

Malta

Marshall Islands (Republic of the)
Martinique (French Department of)
Mauritania (Islamic Republic of)
Mauritania (Islamic Republic of)
Mauritius (Republic of)
Mauritius (Republic of)
Mauritius (Republic of)

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Micronesia (Federated States of)
Moldova (Republic of)

Moldova (Republic of)

Monaco (Principality of)
Monaco (Principality of)
Mongolia

Montenegro (Republic of)
Montenegro (Republic of)
Montserrat

Morocco (Kingdom of)
Morocco (Kingdom of)
Morocco (Kingdom of)
Mozambique (Republic of)
Myanmar (the Republic of the Union of)
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6-098 Namibia (Republic of)

5-072 Nauru (Republic of)

4-057 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
4-058 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
4-059 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
2-002 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-006 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-007 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-008 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-009 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-010 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-011 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-142 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-143 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-198 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-253 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

4-230 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

4-238 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

5-239 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

6-249 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

5-092 New Caledonia (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
5-060 New Zealand

5-061 New Zealand

5-062 New Zealand

5-063 New Zealand

5-065 New Zealand

5-067 New Zealand

7-020 Nicaragua

7-021 Nicaragua

6-028 Niger (Republic of the)

6-029 Niger (Republic of the)

6-041 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)

6-042 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)

6-043 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)

6-135 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)

5-090 Niue

5-113 Northern Mariana Islands (Commonwealth of the)
2-084 Norway

2-085 Norway

2-086 Norway

2-087 Norway

7-231 Norway

7-240 Norway

4-044 Oman (Sultanate of)

4-045 Oman (Sultanate of)

4-019 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
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4-020 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)

4-021 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-022 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-023 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
5-110 Palau (Republic of)

7-026 Panama (Republic of)

7-027 Panama (Republic of)

7-028 Panama (Republic of)

7-029 Panama (Republic of)

7-030 Panama (Republic of)

7-031 Panama (Republic of)

5-074 Papua New Guinea

5-075 Papua New Guinea

7-088 Paraguay (Republic of)
7-089 Paraguay (Republic of)
7-090 Paraguay (Republic of)
7-032 Peru

7-033 Peru

7-034 Peru

7-035 Peru

7-036 Peru

7-037 Peru

7-038 Peru

7-039 Peru

5-030 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-031 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-032 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-033 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-034 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-035 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-036 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-037 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-038 Philippines (Republic of the)
2-120 Poland (Republic of)

2-134 Poland (Republic of)

3-251 Poland (Republic of)

3-253 Poland (Republic of)

4-250 Poland (Republic of)

5-229 Poland (Republic of)

5-253 Poland (Republic of)

6-236 Poland (Republic of)

7-244 Poland (Republic of)

7-246 Poland (Republic of)

2-136 Portugal

2-137 Portugal

2-138 Portugal
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2-139
2-223
3-249
3-060
4-054
4-055
4-175
2-052
2-227
3-238
3-250
4-252
5-242
7-248
2-100
2-101
2-102
2-103
2-104
2-105
2-106
2-107
2-108
2-109
2-110
2-111
2-112
2-113
2-114
2-115
2-116
2-117
2-118
2-119
6-070
6-071
3-210
6-116
3-112
3-116
3-016
3-120
5-098
2-184
6-052
4-039

Portugal

Portugal

Portugal

Puerto Rico

Qatar (State of)

Qatar (State of)

Reserved

Romania

Romania

Romania

Romania

Romania

Romania

Romania

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Rwanda (Republic of)

Rwanda (Republic of)

Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha
Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Saint Lucia

Saint Pierre and Miquelon (Collectivité territoriale de la République frangaise)
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Samoa (Independent State of)
San Marino (Republic of)

Sao Tome and Principe (Democratic Republic of)

Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
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4-040 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)

4-041 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
4-043 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
6-016 Senegal (Republic of)
6-017 Senegal (Republic of)
2-040 Serbia (Republic of)
4-248 Serbia (Republic of)
7-227 Serbia (Republic of)
6-066 Seychelles (Republic of)
6-067 Seychelles (Republic of)
6-038 Sierra Leone

6-039 Sierra Leone

5-045 Singapore (Republic of)
5-046 Singapore (Republic of)
5-047 Singapore (Republic of)
5-048 Singapore (Republic of)
5-049 Singapore (Republic of)
5-050 Singapore (Republic of)
5-051 Singapore (Republic of)
5-052 Singapore (Republic of)
5-053 Singapore (Republic of)
5-054 Singapore (Republic of)
5-055 Singapore (Republic of)
5-140 Singapore (Republic of)
5-141 Singapore (Republic of)
5-142 Singapore (Republic of)
5-143 Singapore (Republic of)
2-232 Slovak Republic

2-233 Slovak Republic

2-234 Slovak Republic

2-235 Slovak Republic

4-251 Slovak Republic

7-239 Slovak Republic

2-182 Slovenia (Republic of)
4-232 Slovenia (Republic of)
5-247 Slovenia (Republic of)
5-250 Slovenia (Republic of)
6-235 Slovenia (Republic of)
6-253 Slovenia (Republic of)
5-080 Solomon Islands

6-074 Somali Democratic Republic
6-109 South Africa (Republic of)
6-110 South Africa (Republic of)
6-111 South Africa (Republic of)
6-112 South Africa (Republic of)
6-113 South Africa (Republic of)
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6-173
6-174
2-027
2-028
2-029
2-030
2-031
2-237
2-238
2-239
2-240
2-241
3-242
4-235
6-244
7-236
7-241
7-254
4-026
4-027
4-190
4-191
6-068
6-069
6-170
7-092
7-093
6-106
2-080
2-081
2-082
2-083
2-192
2-193
2-194
2-195
2-205
3-229
6-229
6-230
6-232
6-238
2-053
2-054
2-055
2-056

South Sudan (Republic of)
South Sudan (Republic of)
Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
Sudan (Republic of the)

Sudan (Republic of the)

Sudan (Republic of the)
Suriname (Republic of)
Suriname (Republic of)
Swaziland (Kingdom of)
Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Switzerland (Confederation of)
Switzerland (Confederation of)
Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)
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2-057 Switzerland (Confederation of)

2-058 Switzerland (Confederation of)

2-059 Switzerland (Confederation of)

2-061 Switzerland (Confederation of)

2-062 Switzerland (Confederation of)

2-063 Switzerland (Confederation of)

5-246 Switzerland (Confederation of)

7-228 Switzerland (Confederation of)

7-247 Switzerland (Confederation of)

4-034 Syrian Arab Republic

4-170 Taiwan, China

4-171 Taiwan, China

4-172 Taiwan, China

4-173 Taiwan, China

4-174 Taiwan, China

4-157 Tajikistan (Republic of)

4-158 Tajikistan (Republic of)

4-159 Tajikistan (Republic of)

6-080 Tanzania (United Republic of)

6-081 Tanzania (United Republic of)

6-123 Tanzania (United Republic of)

5-039 Thailand

5-040 Thailand

5-041 Thailand

5-042 Thailand

5-043 Thailand

5-044 Thailand

2-220 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
5-220 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
5-231 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
6-220 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
6-221 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
6-030 Togolese Republic

5-078 Tonga (Kingdom of)

3-148 Trinidad and Tobago

3-149 Trinidad and Tobago

3-150 Trinidad and Tobago

6-010 Tunisia

2-171 Turkey

2-172 Turkey

2-173 Turkey

3-247 Turkey

5-241 Turkey

4-160 Turkmenistan

3-152 Turks and Caicos Islands

3-153 Turks and Caicos Islands
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3-154 Turks and Caicos Islands

5-102 Tuvalu

6-082 Uganda (Republic of)

6-083 Uganda (Republic of)

6-130 Uganda (Republic of)

6-131 Uganda (Republic of)

6-132 Uganda (Republic of)

2-214 Ukraine

4-242 Ukraine

6-241 Ukraine

7-242 Ukraine

4-048 United Arab Emirates

4-049 United Arab Emirates

4-060 United Arab Emirates

4-061 United Arab Emirates

4-062 United Arab Emirates

2-068 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-069 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-070 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-071 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-072 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-073 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-074 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-075 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-147 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-153 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-154 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-155 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-161 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-162 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-163 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-164 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-165 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-166 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-167 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-169 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-170 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-174 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-175 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-176 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-177 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-178 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-179 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-185 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-186 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-187 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
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2-188 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-189 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-190 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-191 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-209 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-210 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-211 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
3-230 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
3-235 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
3-236 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
3-237 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-229 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-239 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-240 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-247 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-253 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-254 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-255 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
5-226 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
5-227 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
5-243 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
5-248 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-242 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-252 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-254 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-255 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-229 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-232 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-234 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-237 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-243 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-251 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-253 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
3-020 United States of America

3-021 United States of America

3-022 United States of America

3-023 United States of America

3-024 United States of America

3-025 United States of America

3-026 United States of America

3-027 United States of America

3-028 United States of America

3-029 United States of America

3-030 United States of America

3-031 United States of America

3-032 United States of America
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3-033 United States of America

3-034 United States of America
3-035 United States of America
3-036 United States of America
3-037 United States of America
3-038 United States of America
3-039 United States of America
3-040 United States of America
3-041 United States of America
3-042 United States of America
3-043 United States of America
3-044 United States of America
3-045 United States of America
3-046 United States of America
3-047 United States of America
3-048 United States of America
3-049 United States of America
3-050 United States of America
3-051 United States of America
3-052 United States of America
3-053 United States of America
3-054 United States of America
3-055 United States of America
3-056 United States of America
3-057 United States of America
3-058 United States of America
3-059 United States of America
3-180 United States of America
3-181 United States of America
3-182 United States of America
3-183 United States of America
3-184 United States of America
3-185 United States of America
3-186 United States of America
3-187 United States of America
3-188 United States of America
3-189 United States of America
3-190 United States of America
3-191 United States of America
3-192 United States of America
3-193 United States of America
3-194 United States of America
3-195 United States of America
3-196 United States of America
3-197 United States of America
3-198 United States of America
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3-199
3-200
3-201
3-202
3-203
3-204
3-064
7-096
7-097
4-164
4-165
5-082
7-068
7-069
7-070
7-071
7-100
4-103
4-104
4-205
5-086
4-042
4-046
6-090
6-096
6-097

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States Virgin Islands
Uruguay (Eastern Republic of)
Uruguay (Eastern Republic of)
Uzbekistan (Republic of)
Uzbekistan (Republic of)

Vanuatu (Republic of)

Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
Wallis and Futuna (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
Yemen (Republic of)

Yemen (Republic of)

Zambia (Republic of)

Zimbabwe (Republic of)
Zimbabwe (Republic of)
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Number of spare Q.708 Signalling Area Network Codes (SANCs)

Signalling Area Network Codes, Number of spare codes
numbering range

0-000 to 0-255 reserved

1-000 to 1-255 reserved

2-000 to 2-255 0

3-000 to 3-255 86

4-000 to 4-255 75

5-000 to 5-255 130

6-000 to 6-255 110

7-000 to 7-255 144

Percentage of SANCs assigned = 64.52 %
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Amendment No.

Operational Bulletin No.
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